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2010 Boys Regional Basketball Tournament Manager Information

Akron: University of Akron, James A Rhodes, 373 Carroll Street, Akron 44325. Manager Joe Beyer, Athletics
Operations Manager, James A. Rhodes Arena, Suite 76, Akron, 44325. H: 330-908-3226; B: 330-972-7759; C:
330-760-3078, email: beyer@uakron.edu, Media Contact: Cody Bays, B: 330-972-2141, E-mail:
cdb41@zips.uakron.edu.

Toledo: University of Toledo, John Savage Arena, 2801 W. Bancroft MS302, Toledo 43606. Manager Chris
Barnhardt, H/C: 419-961-8302, B: 419-530-7901, Email: christopher.barnhardt@utoledo.edu. Media Contact:
Dr. Scott Miles, B: 419-530-4925, Fax: 419-530-4428, Email: scott.miles@utoledo.edu

Cleveland: The Wolstein Center, Cleveland State University, 2000 Prospect Avenue, Cleveland 44115.
Manager Ron Willner, B: 216-687-5460, C: 216-702-3176, E-mail: ron.willner@wolsteincenter.com

Columbus: Fairgrounds Coliseum, 17" Ave., Columbus 43201. Manager Ralph Young, 242 Sylvan Drive,
Delaware, 43015. H/B: 740-363-2387; E-mail: ralnanyou@msn.com

Cincinnati: Xavier Cintas Center, 3800 Victory Parkway, Cincinnati 45207. Manager Michael Riesenbeck, H:
513-200-2854, B: 513-745-3395, E-mail: riesenbeckmd@xavier.edu

Canton: Memorial Civic Center, 1101 Market Ave., North Canton 44702. Manager Dr. David C. Behner, 3400
Fulton Dr. NW, Canton, 44718. H: 330-455-9653; B: 330-878-6503; E-mail: dbehner@gmail.com

Bowling Green: Bowling Green State University, Anderson Arena, 1001 E. Wooster Street, Bowling Green
43402. Manager Ben Spence, BGSU, 212 Sebo Athletic Center, Bowling Green, 43403.
C: 419-308-0834; B: 419-372-7055, E-mail: bspence@bgsu.net

Athens: Ohio University, S 137 Convocation Center, Athens 45701. Manager Wayne Horsley, 42 West 3™
Street, The Plains, 45780. C: 740-707-2766; B: 740-593-1205; E-mail: horsley@ohio.edu. Media Contact:
McKenna Maertens, P: 740-593-0054; Email: maertens@ohio.edu

Kettering: Kettering Fairmont High School, Trent Arena, 3301 Shroyer Road, Kettering 45429. Manager Brian
Donoher, B: 937-499-1640, E-mail: brian.donoher@ketteringschools.org

Canton: Canton Fieldhouse, 1815 Harrison Ave., NW, Canton 44708. Manager Dan Brooks, 1416 W.
Valentine Cir. NW, Canton, 44708. H: 330-454-4736; C: 330-936-7744, E-mail: brooks1416@aol.com

Bowling Green: Bowling Green State University, Anderson Arena, 1001 E. Wooster Street, Bowling Green
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McKenna Maertens, P: 740-593-0054; Email: maertens@ohio.edu.
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